

2024 POOL PASS APPLICATION

The pool season is fast approaching and the warm weather is on the way! The Board of Directors at Grosvenor Park I has agreed to extend the opportunity to purchase pool memberships to your townhouse community!

Pool Memberships are available at the following rates:

Family: \$450.00 Double: \$375.00 Single: \$200.00

If you are interested in joining the Grosvenor Park I pool, please fill out the attached application, the Private Party Release and Indemnification Agreement, as well as the membership fee and return to:

Grosvenor Park I Condominium 10201 Grosvenor Place N. Bethesda, MD 20852 Attn.: Crys Castillo

These forms must be returned in order to receive your pool pass registration instructions and email. Passes will be mailed once the paperwork and payment are received.

Lifeguards will verify your pool pass for each time you enter the pool area.

PLEASE NOTE:

- 1. No one under age 16 is allowed in the pool without adult supervision. An exception may be granted if members 12 years and older can pass a swim test administered by the pool management company. All minors 12 and under will be required to pass a swim test prior to being permitted into the deep end of the swimming pool.
- 2. The lifeguards are there for the safety of all residents at the pool and residents are expected to obey all pool rules posted and follow directions from the lifeguards on duty.
- No glass bottles or containers are allowed in the pool area and no alcohol is permitted at any time in the pool area. Violators are subject to suspension from pool and/or prosecution. Parents are responsible at all times for their children. The lifeguards will not provide babysitting service.
- 4. Members are responsible for their guests.

Pool will be opening on Saturday, May 25, 2024 Pool Hours: 11:00 am-8:00 pm

GROSVENOR PARK I TOWNHOUSE 2024 POOL APPLICATION

Membership Application [Required]

GROSVENOR PARK I CONDOMINIUM | 10201 GROSVENOR PLACE | NORTH BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20852 PHONE: 301-493-9220 • Fax: 301-493-9224

Last Name			
First Name			
Street Address			
City	_ State	Zip Code	
Email Address [print clearly]			
Mobile#			
Emergency Contact:			
Name			
Phone #			
Relationship to Applicant			

Complete the information below for each household member applying for a pool pass.

NAME (Please Print Legibly)	Date of Birth if under 16 (MM/DD/YY)	Relationship to Member

In return for the use of the Grosvenor Park I Condominium swimming pool and related facilities during the 2024 calendar year, I/we hereby assume all risks associated with my/our use and my/our family member or guests' use of the Grosvenor Park I Condominium swimming pool and related facilities.

I/we further agree to release, hold harmless, defend and indemnify Grosvenor Park I Condominium Council of Co-Owners, Inc. ("the Council") and its directors, employees, volunteers and agents from and against any and all claims, suits, proceedings, or damages, including legal fees and costs, resulting from personal injuries, loss of life, or property damages allegedly suffered by the undersigned (or any persons using the swimming pool and related facilities such as a minor child or guest of the undersigned) arising directly or indirectly, proximately or remotely, from or out my/our use of the Council's swimming pool and related facilities.

Further, without limiting the foregoing, I/we agree to pay for any damages to the swimming pool and related facilities resulting from my/our use of the Council's swimming pool and related facilities (or the use of my/ our family members or guests') and will promptly, upon demand, reimburse the Council for any such costs and expenses. Should the undersigned fail to abide by the terms of this Agreement, the Council shall be entitled to recover any legal fees and costs incurred by the Council in defending or enforcing such terms.

A yearly fee of \$200 for a single household member, \$375 for two household members, and \$450 for a family will be required for the use of the swimming pool and related facilities and is due at the time this Agreement is signed. The Board of Directors of the Council reserves the right to terminate my/our use of the pool facilities in the event that I/we (or my/our guests, minor children or invitees) violate the Council's rules for the pool facility. In the event of any such termination, I/we agree to forfeit any unused portion of the annual fee noted above.

Name	Name(s) of Children who will be using the pool
Address	Mobile number
Signature	Date